BARGAIN AND SALE DEED VOLM9/ Page 7108

TOUTO	급기 가게 이 사람이를 맞는 이미를 하고 있다.	민준은 사람 상태를 가장하는데 되는 사람들이 된	사용할 만나 있다. 그는 그	LL. ugu
WMOW ATT MEET DY	M77707	이 경기 회의 경기를 가게 됐는데 뭐 되었다.		하는 하는 그 그리네요?
KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS.	<i>That</i> Elso DeJono	as to an	pahiwidan
One-half interest	그는 기본 기본 등 기본 사회 중 [기본]			midt viaca

, hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto. Elso DeJong and Dita DeJong, Co-Trustees of the Elso DeJong Trust u/a dated April 8 , 1991 hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

To Have and to Hold the comment of t	NTINUE DESCRIPTION ON F	(EVERSE SIDE)	
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said a The true and actual consideration processor in the whole consideration (indicate which). The sentence of the whole consideration (indicate which). The sentence of the whole construing this deed and where the context so changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed the if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed ized to do so by order of its board of directors.  THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DISCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAN USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPERIATE CITY OF COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.	prantee and grantee to the control of the control o	s heirs, successors and assigns and are applicable, should be deleted. So lar includes the plural and all apporations and to individuals and an applicable and applic	SECTION SECTIO
STATE OF OREGON, County of Slavels  This instrument was acknowledged before me of the county of the	and the second of the second		
of	gon	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA ZIEG NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 224515 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 14, 1993	
Elso DeJong			
Harpold Road		STATE OF OREGON,	
Bonanza, Oregon 97623 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Elso DeJong Trust Harpold Road Bonanza, Oregon 97623 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of  I certify that the wing ment was received for recommenday of the county of	thin instru- ord on the
After recording return to:	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No	on
James E. McCobb, Esq. 707 S.W. Washington Street, Suite 1200 Portland, Oregon 97205 NAME ADDRESS, 21P	FOR RECORDER'S USE	page	/file/instru- lo, nty.
ntil a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.  No change		NAME	TITLE
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Bv	Denutr

## EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel 1:

All those lands situated in Sections 15 and 22, Township 39 South, Range 11 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Section 22: NW1; NE1 SW1

EXCEPTING therefrom a tract of land containing 20 acres, more or less, situated in the  $W_2$  of Section 22, described as follows: That portion of the East 740.00 feet of the NE% SW% of said Section 22 lying South and southwesterly of West Langell Valley Road and that portion of the East 740.00 feet of the SE% NW% of said Section 22 lying South and Southwesterly

Section 15: St SWt

ALSO: That tract of land described as follows: Beginning at a 1/2 inch iron pin from which the Northwest corner of said Section 15 bears N. 01°44'03" W. 3681.45 feet; thence S. 78°02'07" E. 174.45 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence S. 89°52'45" E. 231.30 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence s. 89°20'52" E. 801.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence S. 15°16'07" E. 217.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence continuing S. 15°16'07" E. 20 feet, more or less, to the South line of the  $N_2$  SW2 of said Section 15; thence Westerly along said line to the Southwest corner of the NW4 SW4 of said Section 15; thence Northerly along the West line of said Section 15 to a point that bears S. 81°00'05" W. from the point of beginning; thence N. 81°00'05" E. to a 1/2 inch iron pin set in an existing North-South fence line; thence continuing N. 81°00'05" E. 76.21 feet to the point of beginning, containing 7.2 acres, more or less, with bearings based on Bowne Addition to the Town of

Parcel 2:

Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette

Section 16: The SW $\frac{1}{4}$  and all of SE $\frac{1}{4}$  NW $\frac{1}{4}$  lying South of Lost River, EXCEPTING THEREFROM, the Westerly 40 feet of SW4 SW4 lying Southerly of existing County Road.

The  $S^{\frac{1}{2}}$  SE $^{\frac{1}{4}}$  less that portion heretofore deeded to Klamath County, Oregon, for road purposes.

Section 17: That part of the Si NEi, NEi SWi, Wi SWi lying South

and Easterly of Lost River.

The SE $\frac{1}{4}$  SW $\frac{1}{4}$  and SE $\frac{1}{4}$  lying North of Harpold Road.

Section 20: That portion of the NE 1 lying North of Harpold Road.

The N $\frac{1}{4}$  NW $\frac{1}{4}$  and SW $\frac{1}{4}$  NW $\frac{1}{4}$  lying East of Lost River.

Section 21: The No NE and SE NE .

pfs1148

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

ofApril A.D., 19 91 at 11:55o'clockAM., and duly recorded in VolM91 of Deeds on Page 7108	_ day
Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	
FEE \$38.00 By Osiline Mulender	